

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A.No. 172 of 2023

Vijay Kumar Singh & Ors. Appellants

Versus

M/s Eastern Coalfield Limited & Ors. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBHASH CHAND

For the Appellants : Mr. Shekhar Prasad Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Rajesh Lala, Advocate

: Mr. Vikash Kumar, Advocate

: Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Singh, Advocate

Order No. 04/ dated 07.02.2024

As prayed by the learned Counsel for the appellants, two weeks' time is granted to remove the defects as indicated by the Office.

2. List on 21.02.2024.

(Subhash Chand, J.)

P.K.S.