

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
First Appeal No. 172 of 2023

.....
Vijay Kumar Singh and Ors. Appellants

Versus

M/s Eastern Coalfield Ltd., Sanctoriya and Ors.
..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Shekhar Prasad Sinha, Advocate

For the Resp. Nos. 1 to 3-ECL: Mr. Vikash Kumar, Advocate

.....

09/12.04.2024 Although, the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court has dispensed with the notice to the respondent nos. 4 to 13, but this Court is of the view that it may be heard before passing the final order.

2. Under the circumstances, this Appeal is admitted.
3. Issue notice to the respondent no. 4 to 13 under registered cover with A/D and ordinary process and for which requisites etc. must be filed within four weeks.
4. Put up this case after ten weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)