

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

First Appeal No. 172 of 2023

Vijay Kumar Singh and others **Appellants**
Versus
M/s Eastern Coalfields Limited Sanctoriya and others
... .. **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : Mr. Satya Narayan Kumar, Advocate
For the ECL : Mr. Vikash Kumar, Advocate

10/07.01.2025

As per office note notice sent through ordinary process has been received by the close relatives of respondent nos. 5,10 and 13.

2. Notice upon respondent nos. 5,10 and 13 is accepted as validly served.

3. So far as respondent nos. 4, 6 to 9 and 11,12 are concerned, service report reveals that they could not be traced.

4. Counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time either to take steps for service of notice upon respondent nos. 4, respondent nos. 6 to 9, 11 and 12 at their present and complete address or to file appropriate petition seeking substituted service of notice.

5. Post this case on 11.03.2025 awaiting service report.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)