



7. The Registry is directed to hand over the notice for publication to the learned counsel for the appellants after due verification by 10<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.
8. Let the supplementary affidavit annexing the paper publications be filed by 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2026.
9. Post this case on 06<sup>th</sup> August, 2026.

**(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)**

*Pankaj*